approximately HK$73,775,955 (2007: HK$74,510,974). The Company has no significant interest rate risk.

For the year ended 30th June, 2008

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

125Sino Land Company Limited  Annual Report 2008

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

Other price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risk through its investments in equity securities. The management
manages this exposure by maintaining a portfolio of investments with different risks and returns. The
Group’s equity price risk is primarily arising from listed entity securities which are mainly concentrated on
blue chip stocks quoted in the Stock Exchange. In this regards, the management considers the Group’s
exposure to equity price risk is reduced.

Other price risk sensitivity analysis

The following tables show the sensitivity to equity price risk on the available-for-sale investments and trading
securities which are carried at fair value at each balance sheet date while all other variables were held
constant. Sensitivity rate of 5% represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in
equity price.

THE COMPANY THE GROUP
2008 2007 2008 2007
HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$

Available-for-sale investments

Increase (decrease) in investment
revaluation reserve
– as a result of increase in equity price 56,318,550 55,901,710 80,693,076 170,716,245
– as a result of decrease in equity price (56,318,550) (55,901,710) (80,693,076) (170,716,245)

Trading securities

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year
– as a result of increase in equity price 39,248,736 35,846,445 39,380,374 35,973,165
– as a result of decrease in equity price (39,248,736) (35,846,445) (39,380,374) (35,973,165)

For the year ended 30th June, 2008

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

Sino Land Company Limited  Annual Report 2008126

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Credit risk

At each balance sheet date, the Group’s and the Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk in the event of
the counterparties failure to discharge their obligations are in relation to each class of recognised financial
assets as stated in the balance sheets and the amount of contingent liabilities as disclosed in Note 41. In
order to minimize the credit risk of trade receivables, the management of the Group has delegated a team